Model Transpo |I
Parts Breakdown

Models: ML416-4, -5, -6, -7, -8 & -9

| ML61 6'45 '55 '65 "73 '.8 & '9.

%rlﬂéadeffﬁlifﬁ &&tems

IMPORTANT: When ordering parts | NOTES:
or requesting service always give i
exact model number. Model
number is shown on nameplate
attached to side of column.

L Date.ln_ Senice ./ /
OWNERS HECORD Servié_e In.Bay# |

Complete information Serial #
at right and keep in
a safe place.

Factory Order #

Model No#

.- NOTE: For Replacement Paits - 530 Your Neares! Rotary Parts Distrbutor. -
| - o | PB 22.2-3-1

Printeg Qct.; Enlira conlents © 1296 by Rotary LIK. All rights reservad, '



//




Transpo Parts List

Part No.

iem Descnptlon
1 | Column Assembly MLA1-5
2 | Gear Reducer ML10-3
3 | Motor w/Key ML10-1 (3Hp.) .
-4 - |'Brake‘Adapter. - ML10-85
5 | Brake - - ' - |-ME10-40
6 1/2-13NC Soc. Hd Flai CS x2” Lg 40336
7 Brake Key. ~ML10-78
8 | #10:32NF Rd Hd MSx2"Lg. {4req'd} | 40059
9 |90 Ext. Lock Washer CadPL (4 req'd) 40045
10 | TepPlate -7~ 1 “ME1Q-106
11 1/2-1aNCHHCS % 1 1/2“ Lg CadPL Gd 5(4 req’d)i 40302
12 | 1/2" Lock Washer CadPL (4 req'd) 40915
13 1/2“—1 3NGC Nylon Insert Nut (4 reg’d) 40708
14 | Bracket Assembly _MiL10-155
15 ["5HAG-18NC x 1"'Lg. HHCS {2 req'd) 40233
16" | 5/16-18NG Hex Nut (2 req'd) 40670
17 | -'Wire Caver - ML10-39
18| 1/4-20NC HHCS X 3/4" Lg. (1.0 reqd) | 40104
it Baty 84 < “ML35-1
‘ML35-3
19 - ML10-50
20 - ML10-58
21 o - ML10-37
22 ‘Be,ar‘ g;;Hpuer.!g,A%e'mb!y - ‘ML10-59
23 | 5/16"SHCS X 1/2°Lg. (2 req'd) | 40228
24 | '6HE! -Washer (2 req'd) 40217
= ‘Alemlte #1633 Grease Fliting (1 reg d) © 15072
26 . | -LowserBéaring’ Seat ' i -"ML10-41
27 Lowen_= Bearing | "ML10-42
28 | Ball Scre “ML16-24
29 [ owerBe: '_ing Grease Seal ML10-53
30 |"Axle’Assembly MLA10-62
~Kit | 'Lowe 'Bearmg Klt (cons:sis of 23 24 - ML34-3
3 WheeI/Bearing ,,_ssembly o 41+ ML10-43
32 | Spacer Lo ' 1 NML10-100
33 5HE"18NI ‘HCSx3f4"Lg (2reqd) — | 40224 '
34 | Alémite: #1 633 Grease Fliting (2.reqg'd) | 15072
35 | 88~16NCHHGSX34"Lg.CAdPLGd.5{reqd) | 40134
Kit | Front Wheel Kit (consists of 31,32, | ML34-2
33,348 135 . : N PR
36 | 3/8"lL.ock Washer (4 req'd) -|-40815
37 | Ball Screw . ML10-149
38 | Ball Screw Key MLA0-77 . -
39. |'Retainér (Slave Column only) ML10- 118
40 | Carfiage Weldment ML11-2 -
41 | Slider Block "~ ML10-142
42 | Slider Shims (th|ck) ‘ML10-134
Slider Shims (thin) ML10- 133
43 | Speed Sensor MLB0-54:"
44 | Limit:Switch ML30-13.
45 | Cable Carrier ML10-126
46 | #6-82NCPHMS x1/2" Lg. 41430
47 | Speed Sensor Target ML10-152

ML34-6

Slider Block Grease {nct shown)




_ Electrical Panel Parts Chart

Voltage

Breaker

Phase Relay

_| Heater Packs

Contactar

Power Converer

AGOV

ML36-5

ML32-37

ML36-14

ML36-10

"ML36-33

208Y

ML36-7

ML32-25

ML36-15

ML36-12

ML36-2

230V

ML3E-7

‘ML3Z2-25

ML36-15

. M]-SE-1 2

ML36-2

AHNELATUR

XXX VOLTS

-G I B

el -] i O

..

Slave Column Control Panel (ML35-3) Parts List

jitern No.

" Description

'Verdor

Number .

~Fart No.

Enclosure

Aobroy

ML36-25

Touch pad

J1008 HiL

_PRg21032

| Bezel

MCS

CB270sN | -

E-Stop

CutlarHamumes

'NC Contact Block

CullerHammer,

E2pB1

Housing

Wialand

70.325.2428

ML36-20

Insart

Wigland

70.310.2440

ML36-21

Plug

Amp

/| 2074851

ML32-4

Flange

Amp

807249-4

ML32-58

Power

Socket Amp

B6741-2

ML32-60

Zglw|miNjojtn|s|wln]—

Signal

Socket

Amp

B6601-1

Miag-61

Slave Cdl.ﬁrﬂﬁ Electrical Panel PartsLlst

ligm Na|

:Deseription |

| Printed Clreuit Bosird

Vendar

“Number | Part’

| Overioad.Relay -

| Heater Pack_

‘| cullerHammer

C306DN3E | . :
| seaChart |

[ | ro | -

CuilerHemmerf DSPA1

Mis2z |

5

“Relay:Sockst
Relay . - -

- | CullerHammer

DSPRAA1

- ML36-23

Not Shown

Ribbon Cable

- ML36-24

L

p—

e

g



OONEN

[}

(3010

[TTIETFTITHT

Al
7 [m

XXX VOLTS

Q
:

000

.

Master Column Co

7ol Panel (ML35-1) Parts List

Altem No.i -

* ‘Desgcription

~Number

Part No. .~

-t

Enciosure

-J{818HPL

 ML3E-26

| E-Stop

U CuﬂerHammar

EEEJPLS

ML38-18 |-

.NC Contact Blagk

CullsHammer | E2281

- MLEg-19. 7

| Touch.pad

"PHSZ‘EOE‘E

| Bezel

“IMcs

|| ML36-17

| Housing

| Wigland

. MLag20 | -

‘Famala Insart

| Wigland

TWasET

-PushButton

~ | GiteHammer | E22P4

ML36-28 .

olo|~t|om|o|s]w]mn

‘NO Contact Block

“{CutlerHemmer | E22B2

R

—_
[=]

Flug

Amp

-ML3z-4

—
-

~jAmp

"ML32.53°

Y
‘M.

‘Power. Sockst

" {Amp

BETAD.

:ML32-60

.13.':::

‘Signal Sockat

B6601-1

“MLAZ61

{hlet Shown

Intéreannect Cabla ~ |

ML30-51

Cabls Ext. 20'-0" Interconriect

[Nt Shoiwn| |

ML30-61

Master Co!umn Electrlcal Panel Parts Llst

Dascrip_ E Vendor

Number

itern No.

-

Power Card -fd'

| ‘Rélay Sccket

' Gufléii-léﬁihiéf

"D5PAT

‘Relay

CiillarHammer

DsPR3R

Overlpad Relay Cui,ls.}Hatﬁmei

;'can'smaa

MLSE 30

Heater Pack -

_Ses Chart

“Printed Circuit Board Asssmbly

| MLg632

“Braaker |

Contagtor .~

Sas Gt |

oo |~ (o |a|m

. |:Phasa Detecl Hslay
" | Power Convertar” *

See Chart_

- |'Printed CIrcuitanrl:I o

MLoeZ7

-

>
{




itemn

.Wirin'Q*Harn.es'é o

=

Descrlptlon _
1 Harness ‘Assembly . I ML3g-80° .
2 Brake .\ TML10-40 . - -
3 | Limit Switch. -[‘ML20-13 7
4 | Speed Swilch ‘ ‘MLSO 54 -
-5 | Green wire to Ground .
-6 - .Brownvwre&Orangew!BEackTmcenwe
T ck Tracer & Hed
8 10 e-‘w/BIack Tracer
KR B ack & Blie. 3 i
10 Blue w/Red Tracer & Black wlﬂed Tracer .
11 Yellow & Brown -w/ Red Tracer
‘Ball Nut/Bearing Assembly
ftem ~ Description ' Part No.
1 Fermale Bedring Half ‘ML10-44
2 Male Bearing Weidment ML10-84
3 Ball Nut o | ML10-91
4 38"-16NCCupPaintSetScrewx1"Lg. (21'eq d) ‘40141
5 | Cable Assembly ML10-79
6 14" ONCEHMSCadPL12"Lg. (Breqd) 40069




ltemn: [ .-

educer Assembly

.| .PartNo. .

ML33-2

| Slow Speed Cover and Base 16,000 lbs.
Moo Adapter

N335

| High Speed Oil Seal

~{ML333

| el na| -

T Slow Speed Oil Seal -

ltem

Hydraulic Jack Assembly

‘Description

: Part No.

-t

“Jack Yoke

ML10-52

37 16NG HHOS X3/ Lg. CadPL Ga.5 (4 g

40130 -

3/8" Lock Washer (4 req'd)

40815

Hydraulic Jack - -

ML10-122

3/8-16NG BHCS x 2° Lg. ZNPL (1 req'd)

40206

3/8"-16NC Hax Nut (1 reg'd) '

40659

3/8"-16NC Jam Nut (1 req'd)

1 40658 -

Extension Spring

1 ML10-85

D] o| O | b QO RS

Wheel Dally w/Handle

T ML10-101

10

Washer (Special) (2 req'd per wheel)

ML10-76

178" x1™g. Cotter Pin (1 req'd per wheel)

41200

12

Hydraulic Jack Whee!

ML10-135

Kit

"Rear Wheel Kit (consists of 10,11 &12

ML34-1

13

Jack Seal Kit (not shown)

ML34-7

14

Jack Handle '

“‘ML34-8




Locklng Latch Deta;l

|. ftem _ Descrlption Part No.
1 | LockPin. - ML1 0-70
2 Return Sprlng ML10-130
3 Cap | 'ML10-75
4 518" Shoulder Bolt x 2'Lg. 40043
5 #8-32N G5 x 5/8" Lg. (4 req'd) |-40248 "
T Kit | Locking Latch Kit (consist of 1, 2 3 4&5) B
6 "Ball Jolnt ' ‘
= =
- B
9. | NE:-Hex.J
10. ‘.};Gablé.’ASs mbly_
11 | Bell Grank Assembly
12| 3/8" Shoulder Boltx 1 1/.4“ Lg.
13 " Flanded Lock Nut -
14 1 X 3/4"Lg. ' IE
- Kit tch Llnkage Klt (consmt of j'_ M
,11,12,13 & 14) '
15 atéh Solenoid
16 | #8- 32NC SHCS x 5/8" Lg. (4 req d)
17 #1 0 F[at Washer (4 req d)

oild Headquarters

JTARY LIFT

Dmrer Industries Campany
G0 Lanler Deve

adison, Ipdlana 47250 USA
jane toll-free: 1-800-445-5438
(812) 273-1622

\X 1oll-lres: 1-800-822-6502
X : 1-(812) 273-6502

B 22-2-3-1

Far Canada:

DOVER CORP. CANADA NG,
AGTARY LIET DIVISION

130 Elrldgsland Avanue,Unil 210
Toronio, Cntario, Canada MEA 1Z4
1-{416} 256-4100

FAX : {418) 256-3§24

For Europe, Middle East & Africa:

AOTARY LIFT LIMITED
Madlisan Hausa

2 Park Road

Darior, Kent DA1 18L
+44 1322 223333

FAX ; +44 1322 222454

World Leader i Lit Systems



